
35th Nebelhorn Trophy

MEN

04 Sep 2003 Short ProgramEissportzentrum
Free Skating05 Sep 2003

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 17

18

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Withdrawn : Kevin VAN DER PERREN BEL

Short Program
Duration 2:40: Max.

Program Components Factors Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.00
1.00
1.00

Choreography
Interpretation

1.00
1.00
1.00

Free Skating
Duration 4:30: +- 10 Sec.

Program Component Factors Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.00
2.00

Interpretation 2.00
Choreography 2.00
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35th Nebelhorn Trophy

RESULTS

MEN FINAL RESULT

Name Nation SP FSPl. Total
Score

1 CAN 1 2Nicholas YOUNG 183.13
2 USA 2 1Scott SMITH 181.40
3 USA 3 3Nicholas LAROCHE 172.14
4 RUS 4 4Alexei VASILEVSKI 161.52
5 SWE 6 5Filip STILLER 155.77
6 SCG 8 6Trifun ZIVANOVIC 151.68
7 FRA 5 7Vincent RESTENCOURT 151.07
8 JPN 12 8Noriyuki KANZAKI 138.29
9 FIN 9 9Ari-Pekka NURMENKARI 138.17

10 SLO 7 12Gregor URBAS 136.19
11 GER 15 10Martin LIEBERS 128.03
12 POL 11 13Maciej KUS 127.71
13 GER 10 14Frederik PAULS 126.52
14 SWE 14 11Kristoffer BERNTSSON 126.48
15 FIN 13 16Mikko MINKKINEN 119.04
16 LTU 17 15Aidas REKLYS 110.00

Withdrawn
GER 16Clemens BRUMMER 43.00

Ms. Ubavka NOVAKOVIC-KUTINOU ISU
Event Referee
printed at: 06.09.2003 18:40:39

Technical Controller
Mr. Vladislav PETUKHOV ISU



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Nicholas YOUNG CAN
SP: 1 FS: 2 183.13

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3F+3T
3A
CSSp2

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

10.50
5.50
2.60

2.50

6.75
6.50
6.70

6.85

6.75
6.50
6.70

6.85

10.1
7.5
2.0

2.0 0.50

0.40
-2.00
0.60

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.006.1 6.80 6.806.10 1.00Interpretation3Lz5

-0.302.0 1.70FSSp16

0.503.1 3.60SlSt27
8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.10 3.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 69.20

-0.00+33.60+35.60Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A

3Lo
3T

FCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00

2.00
2.00

2.00

5.10

5.90
2.70

3.00

12.70

12.20
12.10

12.70

6.35

6.10
6.05

6.35

7.5

5.3
4.5

2.5 0.50

-2.40

0.60
-1.80

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.006.1 6.45 12.906.10 2.00Interpretation3Lz5

0.603.1 3.70SlSt26

w-1.209.3 8.913S+3T7

8 SeSt1 2.0 0.30 2.30

CCoSp19 2.702.5 0.20
3T*10 0.000.0 0.00

FSSp111 2.002.0 0.00
0.000.0 0.0012 CiSt2*

w-0.405.6 5.7213 3F
CCoSp214 3.203.0 0.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 113.93

-0.00+62.60+51.33Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Scott SMITH USA
SP: 2 FS: 1 181.40

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A

4S+2T
FSSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

7.50

9.20
2.00

2.00

5.85

5.40
5.80

5.70

5.85

5.40
5.80

5.70

7.5

9.8
2.0

2.0 0.00

0.00

-0.60
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.606.1 5.15 5.155.50 1.00Interpretation3Lz5

0.501.5 2.00CSSp16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CCoSp1 2.5 0.20 2.70

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 60.80

-0.00+27.90+32.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A+2T
3T+3T
4S

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

8.80
9.00
6.50

2.00

11.80
11.30
11.80

11.60

5.90
5.65
5.90

5.80

8.8
9.0
8.5

2.0 0.00

0.00
0.00

-2.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-1.206.1 5.40 10.804.90 2.00Interpretation3Lz5
-0.062.0 1.94SlSt16

w0.005.3 5.833Lo7

8 CSp1 1.2 0.50 1.70

3A9 5.177.5 -2.80 w

3F10 5.505.6 -0.60 w
FSSp111 2.002.0 0.00

0.302.0 2.3012 SeSt1
w0.004.8 5.2813 3S

CCoSp114 2.382.5 -0.12

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 120.60

-0.00+57.30+63.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Nicholas LAROCHE USA
SP: 3 FS: 3 172.14

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A

3Lz+3T
CCoSp1

3F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

4.50

11.80
2.60

2.60

6.55

6.10
5.80

6.05

6.55

6.10
5.80

6.05

7.5

10.6
2.5

5.6 -3.00

-3.00

1.20
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.182.0 6.20 6.201.82 1.00InterpretationFSSp15

-0.182.0 1.82SlSt16

0.002.0 2.00CiSt17

8 CSSp1 1.5 -0.18 1.32

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 59.16

-0.00+30.70+28.46Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A
3LZ+3T
3F

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

3.90
11.60
3.60

2.30

13.00
11.00
12.00

11.80

6.50
5.50
6.00

5.90

3.3
10.6
5.6

2.0 0.30

0.60
1.00

-2.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.402.0 6.20 12.402.40 2.00InterpretationCiSt15
0.804.5 5.303T6

0.002.0 2.00FCSSp27

8 3Lo 5.3 -2.00 3.63 w

3S9 5.944.8 0.60 w

CCoSp110 3.102.5 0.60
3Lz11 5.616.1 -1.00 w

0.102.0 2.1012 SlSt1
0.101.2 1.3013 USp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 112.98

-0.00+60.20+52.78Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Alexei VASILEVSKI RUS
SP: 4 FS: 4 161.52

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A+2T

3Lz
SlSt2

FSSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

5.80

4.90
3.50

1.94

6.40

6.40
6.05

6.25

6.40

6.40
6.05

6.25

8.8

6.1
3.1

2.0 -0.06

-3.00

-1.20
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.703.3 6.45 6.452.60 1.00Interpretation2A5

0.001.5 1.50CSSp16

0.303.1 3.40CiSt27

8 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.06 2.44

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 57.63

-0.00+31.55+26.08Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

USp1
3T
3A+2T+SEQ

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

1.20
5.10
5.60

3.30

12.20
11.10
12.40

12.50

6.10
5.55
6.20

6.25

1.2
4.5
8.8

6.1 -2.80

0.00
0.60

-1.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.002.0 6.25 12.502.00 2.00InterpretationFSSp15
0.903.1 4.00SlSt26

w-1.204.8 3.963S7

8 2Lo 1.5 0.00 1.65 w

2A9 1.633.3 -1.82 w

3F10 3.525.6 -2.40 w
CCoSp111 2.802.5 0.30

w-1.806.1 4.7312 3Lz+COMBO
0.202.0 2.2013 SeSt1

CSSp114 1.501.5 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 103.89

-0.00+60.70+43.19Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Filip STILLER SWE
SP: 6 FS: 5 155.77

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A

3F+2T
FCSp1

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

3.30

6.10
2.00

6.10

5.35

5.30
5.35

5.45

5.35

5.30
5.35

5.45

3.3

6.9
2.0

6.1 0.00

0.00

-0.80
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.102.0 5.55 5.552.10 1.00InterpretationCiSt15

0.303.0 3.30CCoSp26

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CSSp2 2.0 0.50 2.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 54.40

-0.00+27.00+27.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A
3LZ+3T
FCSp2

3F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

3.30
10.60
2.30

4.80

10.20
9.50

10.40

10.50

5.10
4.75
5.20

5.25

3.3
10.6
2.3

5.6 -0.80

0.00
0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.004.5 5.30 10.604.50 2.00Interpretation3T5
0.002.0 2.00SeSt16

w-0.020.5 0.531Lo7

8 CoSp1 2.0 -0.06 1.94

CSp29 1.481.6 -0.12

3Lz10 6.496.1 -0.20 w
3S11 5.284.8 0.00 w

0.303.0 3.3012 CCoSp2
0.002.0 2.0013 SlSt1

2Lo14 1.651.5 0.00 w

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 101.37

-0.00+51.20+50.17Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Trifun ZIVANOVIC SCG
SP: 8 FS: 6 151.68

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3F+3T

3A
FSSp1

CiSt2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

9.10

6.30
1.98

3.10

5.15

4.70
5.15

5.20

5.15

4.70
5.15

5.20

10.1

7.5
2.0

3.1 0.00

-1.00

-1.20
-0.02

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.841.9 5.00 5.001.06 1.00Interpretation2Lz5

0.001.5 1.50CSSp16

0.102.0 2.10SlSt17

8 CCoSp1 2.5 0.00 2.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 52.84

-0.00+25.20+27.64Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A+3T+SEQ
3F+3T
3A

FCoSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

8.48
10.30
6.50

2.00

9.80
8.50
9.40

9.10

4.90
4.25
4.70

4.55

12.0
10.1
7.5

2.0 0.00

-1.40
0.20

-1.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.002.0 4.65 9.302.00 2.00InterpretationSeSt15
w-0.605.3 5.173Lo6

-0.061.2 1.14CSp17

8 SlSt2 3.1 0.30 3.40

1Lz9 0.620.6 -0.04 w

3S10 5.064.8 -0.20 w
2A11 3.633.3 0.00 w

-0.062.0 1.9412 FSSp1
0.002.5 2.5013 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 98.84

-0.00+46.10+52.74Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Vincent RESTENCOURT FRA
SP: 5 FS: 7 151.07

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A+2T

3Lz
CSSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

9.60

5.90
1.70

2.00

5.85

5.35
5.50

5.50

5.85

5.35
5.50

5.50

8.8

6.1
1.5

2.0 0.00

0.80

-0.20
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.3 5.45 5.453.30 1.00Interpretation2A5

0.102.0 2.10SlSt16

-0.182.0 1.82FCSp17

8 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.30 2.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 56.27

-0.00+27.65+28.62Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2S
3A
3Lz

FSSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

1.40
5.50
5.10

2.00

10.90
9.10

10.00

9.90

5.45
4.55
5.00

4.95

1.3
7.5
6.1

2.0 0.00

0.10
-2.00
-1.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.204.5 4.95 9.904.70 2.00Interpretation3T5
0.001.5 1.50CSSp16

0.005.3 5.303Lo7

8 USp2 1.6 0.00 1.60

CiSt19 2.002.0 0.00

SeSt110 1.822.0 -0.18
3A+2T11 9.908.8 0.20 w

w-0.121.7 1.7412 2F
-0.062.5 2.4413 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 94.80

-0.00+49.80+45.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Noriyuki KANZAKI JPN
SP: 12 FS: 8 138.29

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A

3Lz+2T
FCSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

4.50

6.00
1.88

2.00

5.30

4.60
5.15

4.95

5.30

4.60
5.15

4.95

7.5

7.4
2.0

2.0 0.00

-3.00

-1.40
-0.12

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.841.7 4.85 4.850.86 1.00Interpretation2F5

0.101.5 1.60CSSp16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CCoSp1 2.5 0.00 2.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 46.19

-0.00+24.85+21.34Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

FCSp1
3A
3LZ+2T

3F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

2.00
4.50
7.20

6.00

10.60
8.80
9.10

9.30

5.30
4.40
4.55

4.65

2.0
7.5
7.4

5.6 0.40

0.00
-3.00
-0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.405.3 4.45 8.904.90 2.00Interpretation3Lo5
0.302.5 2.80CCoSp16

w-2.103.3 1.322A7

8 3S 4.8 0.40 5.72 w

2Lz9 1.251.9 -0.76 w

SlSt110 2.002.0 0.00
SSp111 1.081.2 -0.12

0.002.0 2.0012 SeSt1
w-2.004.5 2.7513 3T

FSSp114 1.882.0 -0.12

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 92.10

-0.00+46.70+45.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

9
Ari-Pekka NURMENKARI FIN
SP: 9 FS: 9 138.17

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

1F
FCSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

5.40

0.22
2.20

2.14

5.55

5.40
5.40

5.70

5.55

5.40
5.40

5.70

7.4

0.5
2.0

2.0 0.14

-2.00

-0.28
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.603.3 5.80 5.803.90 1.00Interpretation2A5

0.201.5 1.70CSSp16

0.402.0 2.40SlSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.30 3.30

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 49.11

-0.00+27.85+21.26Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2T
2F
3Lo

SSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

7.40
0.94
5.50

1.40

10.20
9.20

10.10

10.80

5.10
4.60
5.05

5.40

7.4
1.7
5.3

1.2 0.20

0.00
-0.76
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.180.4 5.10 10.200.22 2.00Interpretation1S5
0.002.0 2.00CiSt16

w0.101.9 2.202Lz7

8 3S 4.8 0.00 5.28 w

CCoSp29 3.103.0 0.10

3T10 1.654.5 -3.00 w
FCSp111 1.882.0 -0.12

0.002.0 2.0012 SlSt1
w0.203.3 3.8513 2A

FCSSp114 1.141.5 -0.36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 89.06

-0.00+50.50+38.56Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

10
Gregor URBAS SLO
SP: 7 FS: 12 136.19

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

3A
FSSp1

SlSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

7.40

5.50
1.94

2.20

5.15

4.95
5.10

5.45

5.15

4.95
5.10

5.45

7.4

7.5
2.0

2.0 0.20

0.00

-2.00
-0.06

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.605.3 5.40 5.404.70 1.00Interpretation3Lo5

0.202.0 2.20CiSt16

0.102.5 2.60CCoSp17

8 CSSp1 1.5 -0.06 1.44

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 54.03

-0.00+26.05+27.98Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2T
2A
CCoSp1

3F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

5.80
1.76
2.38

2.60

8.90
8.50
8.50

8.90

4.45
4.25
4.25

4.45

7.4
3.3
2.5

5.6 -3.00

-1.60
-1.54
-0.12

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.122.0 4.35 8.701.88 2.00InterpretationFSSp15
w-1.004.8 4.183S6

0.002.0 2.00SeSt17

8 3Lo 5.3 -0.40 5.39 w

2Lz9 1.961.9 -0.12 w

CCSp110 1.261.5 -0.24
SlSt111 2.002.0 0.00

w0.004.5 4.9512 3T
0.002.5 2.5013 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 82.16

-0.00+43.50+38.66Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

11
Martin LIEBERS GER
SP: 15 FS: 10 128.03

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lo+2Lo

3F
FSSp2

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

3.80

2.60
1.82

2.00

4.90

4.80
5.00

4.95

4.90

4.80
5.00

4.95

6.8

5.6
2.3

2.0 0.00

-3.00

-3.00
-0.48

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.3 4.80 4.803.30 1.00Interpretation2A5

0.002.5 2.50CCoSp16

-0.062.0 1.94SlSt17

8 CCSp1 1.5 -0.18 1.32

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 43.73

-0.00+24.45+19.28Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lo
3Lz
3T

FSSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

2.30
5.90
4.30

1.88

9.50
8.20
8.80

9.00

4.75
4.10
4.40

4.50

5.3
6.1
4.5

2.0 -0.12

-3.00
-0.20
-0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-3.005.6 4.30 8.602.60 2.00Interpretation3F5
0.002.0 2.00SeSt16

-0.182.5 2.32CCoSp17

8 3Lo+COMBO 5.3 -0.20 5.61 w

CoSp19 1.882.0 -0.12

CiSt110 2.102.0 0.10
3S11 4.184.8 -1.00 w

w0.003.3 3.6312 2A
0.001.5 1.5013 CSSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 84.30

-0.00+44.10+40.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

12
Maciej KUS POL
SP: 11 FS: 13 127.71

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A

3Lz+2T
CSSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

3.02

6.20
1.50

2.00

4.65

4.65
4.95

5.20

4.65

4.65
4.95

5.20

3.3

7.4
1.5

2.0 0.00

-0.28

-1.20
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-1.005.6 5.10 5.104.60 1.00Interpretation3F5

-0.302.5 2.20CCoSp16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 FSSp1 2.0 -0.30 1.70

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 47.77

-0.00+24.55+23.22Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T
3LZ+2T
2A

FSSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

5.10
7.60
3.30

1.82

9.50
9.20
9.40

9.50

4.75
4.60
4.70

4.75

4.5
7.4
3.3

2.0 -0.18

0.60
0.20
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-2.405.6 4.75 9.503.20 2.00Interpretation3F5
0.001.3 1.302S6

-0.302.0 1.70FSSp17

8 SeSt1 2.0 -0.12 1.88

1Lo9 0.530.5 -0.02 w

CCoSp110 2.382.5 -0.12
1Lz11 0.590.6 -0.06 w

-0.062.0 1.9412 SlSt1
0.001.5 1.5013 CSSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 79.94

-0.00+47.10+32.84Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

13
Frederik PAULS GER
SP: 10 FS: 14 126.52

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A+2T

3T
CCoSp2

SeSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

2.78

4.30
3.40

2.10

5.35

5.10
5.35

5.60

5.35

5.10
5.35

5.60

4.6

4.5
3.0

2.0 0.10

-1.82

-0.20
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.061.5 5.50 5.501.44 1.00InterpretationCSSp15

0.502.0 2.50SlSt16

-0.563.3 2.742A7

8 FCSp1 2.0 0.04 2.04

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 48.20

-0.00+26.90+21.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

FCSp1
3Lz
3F

2S

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

2.50
4.10
3.60

1.18

9.90
8.30
9.00

8.90

4.95
4.15
4.50

4.45

2.0
6.1
5.6

1.3 -0.12

0.50
-2.00
-2.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.201.5 4.40 8.801.70 2.00InterpretationCSSp15
-0.804.8 4.003S6

0.002.0 2.00CiSt17

8 3Lo 5.3 -2.00 3.30

SeSt19 1.882.0 -0.12

CSp110 1.201.2 0.00
2Lz11 1.961.9 -0.12 w

w-2.004.5 2.7512 3T
w-0.120.8 0.7513 1A

CCoSp114 2.502.5 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 78.32

-0.00+44.90+33.42Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

14
Kristoffer BERNTSSON SWE
SP: 14 FS: 11 126.48

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A

2Lz+2T
FSSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

4.50

2.36
2.30

2.00

5.10

4.85
5.00

5.05

5.10

4.85
5.00

5.05

7.5

3.2
2.0

2.0 0.00

-3.00

-0.84
0.30

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-3.005.6 5.10 5.102.60 1.00Interpretation3F5

-0.061.5 1.44CSSp16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.48 2.02

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 44.32

-0.00+25.10+19.22Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3F+3T
A
2Lz

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

9.90
0.00
0.98

2.00

9.70
8.00
9.00

9.40

4.85
4.00
4.50

4.70

10.1
0.0
1.9

2.0 0.00

-0.20
0.00

-0.92

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.143.3 4.15 8.303.16 2.00Interpretation2A5
-0.122.0 1.88SeSt16

w-1.205.6 4.843F7

8 FSSp1 2.0 0.00 2.00

3S9 5.284.8 0.00 w

1Lo10 0.480.5 -0.06 w
CSSp111 1.501.5 0.00

-0.062.0 1.9412 SlSt1
w-0.121.3 1.3013 2T

CCoSp114 2.502.5 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 82.16

-0.00+44.40+37.76Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

15
Mikko MINKKINEN FIN
SP: 13 FS: 16 119.04

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3F+2T

1Lz
CCSp1

CiSt2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

6.90

0.30
1.38

3.10

4.90

4.55
4.90

5.30

4.90

4.55
4.90

5.30

6.9

0.6
1.5

3.1 0.00

0.00

-0.30
-0.12

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.703.3 4.80 4.802.60 1.00Interpretation2A5

-0.242.0 1.76FCSp16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.30 2.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 44.69

-0.00+24.45+20.24Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3F
3Lz
2A

CCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

2.60
6.10
2.88

1.54

9.40
8.80
8.70

9.50

4.70
4.40
4.35

4.75

5.6
6.1
3.3

1.5 0.04

-3.00
0.00

-0.42

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-1.001.5 4.55 9.100.50 2.00Interpretation2Lo5
0.001.7 1.702F6

-0.301.3 1.002S7

8 FCSp1 2.0 -0.24 1.76

SeSt29 3.303.1 0.20

2S10 0.901.3 -0.48 w
SlSt111 1.942.0 -0.06

w-3.004.5 1.6512 3T
-0.422.5 2.0813 CCoSp1

SSp114 0.901.2 -0.30

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 74.35

-0.00+45.50+28.85Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

16
Aidas REKLYS LTU
SP: 17 FS: 15 110.00

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+COMBO

1Lo
CSSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

3.30

0.20
1.20

2.10

4.00

3.65
3.95

4.05

4.00

3.65
3.95

4.05

6.1

0.5
1.5

2.0 0.10

-2.80

-0.30
-0.30

Time Viol. 1.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.703.3 4.15 4.152.60 1.00Interpretation2A5

-0.302.0 1.70FCSp16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.54 1.96

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 33.86

-1.00+19.80+15.06Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A+3S+SEQ
3Lo
3Lz

1F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

6.48
4.70
4.10

0.38

8.30
7.40
7.80

8.40

4.15
3.70
3.90

4.20

8.1
5.3
6.1

0.5 -0.12

0.00
-0.60
-2.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.061.5 3.95 7.901.44 2.00InterpretationCSSp15
0.002.0 2.00SpSt16

w-0.405.8 5.943T+2T7

8 2S 1.3 -0.12 1.30 w

FCSp19 1.882.0 -0.12

3S10 3.744.8 -1.40 w
CiSt111 2.002.0 0.00

-0.122.5 2.3812 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 76.14

-0.00+39.80+36.34Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

 
Clemens BRUMMER GER
SP: 16 FS: 43.00

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

FSSp2

3Lz+2T
CCSp1

3F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

2.22

4.40
1.70

2.60

4.25

4.20
4.35

4.50

4.25

4.20
4.35

4.50

2.3

7.4
1.5

5.6 -3.00

-0.08

-3.00
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.122.5 4.30 4.302.38 1.00InterpretationCCoSp15

0.003.3 3.302A6

-0.302.0 1.70SlSt17

8 CiSt2 3.1 0.00 3.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 43.00

-0.00+21.60+21.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

GOE Elem.
Score Program Component

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductio

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.00
0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00 0.002.00Interpretation

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 0.00

-0.00+0.00+0.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Total Program Component 
Score

eduction

w  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1


